

**Electric G.R. Case No. 19/15**  
**Electric Act 77/15**

35  
27/02/15

Accused Jiten @ Mantu @ Pasi @ Choudhury is produced from D.C.H., Purulia.

Received letter No.312/AB dated 27-02-15 from the Superintendent of D.C.H., Purulia. Seen Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files vokalatnama along with a petition and prays for bail.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer is rejected at this stage.

The case is re-fixed for the following schedule :-

Fix 13-03-15 for I.O.'s report.

To date for production of accused person from D.C.H., Purulia.

(Dictated)

Sd/- P. Lahiri  
Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Spl. Court, Purulia