

Electric G.R. Case No. 19/15
Electric Act 77/15

7
18/03/15

Ld. Advocate for the accused Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Choudhury is present. Ld. P.P., Purulia is also present.

The bail application dated 13-03-15 filed on behalf of the accused, is taken up for hearing.

Perused the record and the bail application.

Heard. Ld. P.P. opposes. Considered.

This is a case u/s 136(i)(a) of the Electricity Act which is punishable with maximum 3 years of imprisonment. The accused remains in custody since 04-02-15. The matter of seizure has already been over, so far as this accused is concerned.

Further detention of this accused appears to be unnecessary. Accordingly, accused Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Choudhury may find a bail of Rs.5000/- with two sureties of Rs.2500/- each, with condition to make himself available as and when required by the I.O., until further order or submission of charge sheet whichever is earlier, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Purulia.

To date for production/appearance, if on bail and for I.O.'s report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. C.J.M., Purulia for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- P. Lahiri
Judge,
2nd Spl. Court, Purulia

Sd/- P. Lahiri
Judge,
2nd Spl. Court, Purulia