

**Ele. G.R. No.19/15**

**Ele. Act- 77 /15**

**17.**

**17/05/16**

Accused Persons Alam Ansary and Jiten @ Mantu Psi @ Chowdhury on bail are absent by filing petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No E.R. of W.A. has yet been received against the accused Chhotu Ansary and Hafiz Ansary.

Ld. A.P.P files hazira.

Issue reminder.

Fix 19-07-2016 for Appearance and E.R. of W.A.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia