

**Electric G.R. Case No. -19/15**

**19.**

**15-09-2016**

Accused Alam Ansary on bail is present by fiing hazira.

Accused Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Chowdhury is absent without taking any step.

Surety is directed to produce the accused Jiten @ Mantu Past @ Chowdhury.

No E.R of W/A has yet been received in respect of accused Chhutu Ansary and Hafiz Ansary.

Issue reminder.

Fix 25-11-2016 for appearance and E.R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Purulia