

Ele. G.R.-19/15

20.

25-11-2016

The accused, Alam Ansary on bail is present by filing hazira.

The accused, Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Chowdhury is absent for a long time without taking any step. As such, issue W/A against the accused, Jiten @ Mantu Past @ Chowdhury.

Another co-accused, namely, Chhutu Ansary and Hafiz Ansary have been uniformly and consistently absent since long, on numerous occasions, the E.R of W/A in respect of the accused is yet to be received from the concerned P.S.

Hence, it appears that the I.O., concerned of Santaldih P.S. have failed to submit such E.R of W/A of the absconding accused and nor have they been apprehended. Such callous negligence of the concerned officer is noted with serious concern by this Court because a written message would be sent out to other litigants/ accused enlarged on bail.

In the above circumstances, O.C. Santaldih P.S. is directed to be personally present on the next date to submit a petition, showing cause for failing to submit E.R of W/A in respect of the accused, and for such gross negligence on the part of the concerned I.O.

Fix **25-01-2017** for appearance of the accused, Alam Ansary and for personal appearance of O.C. Santaldih P.S., District Purulia along with the show cause petition and E.R of W/A against the accused Jiten @ Mantu Past @ Chowdhury, Chhutu Ansary and Hafiz Ansary.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the O.C., Santaldih P.S. and the Superintendent of Police, Purulia, for information and necessary action.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

2nd Court, Purulia

(Special Judge under E.C. Act)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

2nd Court, Purulia

(Special Judge under E.C. Act)