

Electric G.R. Case No. -19/2015

22.

20-02-2017

Ld.A.P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Accused Alam Ansary on bail is absent by filing petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

P.O. is on leave. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 24-03-2017 for hearing the application dated 25-01-2017 and also for appearance of the accused person.

Accused person on bail as before.

Sd/-

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court-in-Charge, Purulia.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court-in-Charge, Purulia.