

Electric G.R. Case No.- 19 /2015

24.

15-05-2017

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 25-01-2017.

Accused person, namely, Alam Ansary on C.B is absent without taking any step.

Neither the accused nor his ld. Advocate is found present on repeated calls of Court. None appears on behalf of the Prosecution as well, and no step has also been taken by the ld. Prosecution Counsel.

It is now 07:30 a.m. Still none appears.

Hence, this Court is compelled to issue W/A against the accused, namely, Alam Ansary.

Start proceeding against the sureties u/s 446 of the Cr.P.C.

To **01-07- 2017** for E.R of W/A.

Let a copy of this Order along with the copy of bail bond be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Purulia, for starting Misc. Case against the sureties and for compliance report by the date fixed.

B.C. to comply.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

2nd Court, Purulia

(Special Judge under E.C. Act)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge

2nd Court, Purulia

(Special Judge under E.C. Act)