

Electricity Act Case No. 19 of 2015

Ord. No. 49

11.08.2023

Out of four (4) accused person 1 accused namely Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Chowdhury on C.B is absent without taking any step and other 3 accused namely Chhutu Ansary, Hafiz Ansary and Alam Ansary on C.B are absent by petition.

Ld. Spl. P.P files memo. of appearance.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for consideration of charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 15.03.2024 for appearance of accused persons and for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B are as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.