

IN THE 3RD COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, PURULIA

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia
JO Code- WB00889.
Electricity Act Case No. 19 of 2015
Electricity Act Case No. 77 of 2015**

Or. No. 52

Dated 05-12-2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA of the accused Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Chowdhury and appearance of the accused namely Chhutu Ansary and Alem Ansary and Hafiz Ansary Ld Spl P.P and accusd Hafizuddin Ansary files hazirah.

Accused namely Chhutu Ansary and Alem Ansary is absent by petition.

Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

WA of Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Chowdhury has not yet issued

Let a fresh WA be issued against the accused Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Chowdhury.

Fix 24.01.2025 for ER of WA of the accused Jiten @ Mantu Pasi @ Chowdhury and appearance of the accused namely Chhutu Ansary and Alem Ansary and Hafiz Ansary

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**